

GAHC010029532023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./140/2023

GULAF HUSSAIN AND ANR
S/O NOOR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O VILL- TRIGANGA,
P.O. AND P.S. RAMNATHPUR,
DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM,
PIN NO. 788162

2: EIBRAHIM ALI LASKAR @ ABDUR RAHIM LASKAR
S/O LATE SIKANDAR ALI LASKAR
R/O VILL- TRIGANGA
P.O. AND P.S. RAMNATHPUR
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN NO. 78816

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SALEMAN BEGUM MAZUMDAR
W/O NOOR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O VILL- TRIGANGA
P.O. AND P.S. RAMNATHPUR
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-78816

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S C BISWAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

15.05.2024

As prayed for by Mr. S.C. Biswas, learned counsel for the petitioners, Registry shall list the matter on 03.06.2024.

Sd/- Robin Phukan
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant