

GAHC010029532023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./140/2023

GULAF HUSSAIN AND ANR
S/O NOOR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O VILL- TRIGANGA, P.O. AND P.S. RAMNATHPUR, DIST. HAILAKANDI,
ASSAM, PIN NO. 788162

2: EIBRAHIM ALI LASKAR @ ABDUR RAHIM LASKAR
S/O LATE SIKANDAR ALI LASKAR
R/O VILL- TRIGANGA
P.O. AND P.S. RAMNATHPUR
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN NO. 78816

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SALEMAN BEGUM MAZUMDAR
W/O NOOR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O VILL- TRIGANGA
P.O. AND P.S. RAMNATHPUR
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-78816

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S C BISWAS, MS. J GHOSH,MS A DAS,SUSHMITA
SENGUPTA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. M R SODIAL,MS. R S SADIAL

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --18.12.2024

Heard Mr. S.C. Biswas, the learned counsel for the petitioners and also heard Mr. R.S. Sadial, the learned counsel for respondent no. 2

It is submitted by Mr. Sadial that he wants to file an additional-affidavit to bring on record that an objection has been filed against the final report submitted in Ramnathpur P.S. Case No. 200/2021.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter accordingly on 20.01.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant