

GAHC010029532023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Pet./140/2023**

GULAF HUSSAIN AND ANR  
S/O NOOR UDDIN LASKAR  
R/O VILL- TRIGANGA, P.O. AND P.S. RAMNATHPUR, DIST. HAILAKANDI,  
ASSAM, PIN NO. 788162

2: EIBRAHIM ALI LASKAR @ ABDUR RAHIM LASKAR  
S/O LATE SIKANDAR ALI LASKAR  
R/O VILL- TRIGANGA  
P.O. AND P.S. RAMNATHPUR  
DIST. HAILAKANDI  
ASSAM  
PIN NO. 78816

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SALEMAN BEGUM MAZUMDAR  
W/O NOOR UDDIN LASKAR  
R/O VILL- TRIGANGA  
P.O. AND P.S. RAMNATHPUR  
DIST. HAILAKANDI  
ASSAM  
PIN-78816

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S C BISWAS, MS. J GHOSH,MS A DAS,SUSHMITA  
SENGUPTA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM, MR. M R SODIAL,MS. R S SADIAL

**BEFORE**

**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : --07.05.2026**

Heard Ms. J Ghosh, the learned counsel for the petitioners. None appears on call for the respondent side.

At the request made by learned counsel for the petitioners, matter is adjourned.

List the matter accordingly on 01.06.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**